
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-0522 Name: PW - Increase appropriations in the Capital Projects
Fund Group

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:5/20/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:6/9/2020 6/9/2020

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute an agreement, and all
necessary documents, with the Los Angeles County Transportation Authority, to receive and expend
funding for eligible capital projects related to pedestrian and bicycle facilities;

Increase appropriations in the Capital Projects Fund Group in the Public Works Department by
$297,264, offset by Transportation Development Act (TDA) Article 3 revenue; and

Increase appropriations in the Capital Projects Fund Group in the Public Works Department by
$297,264, offset by transfer from State Transportation Development Act Fund.  (Citywide)

Sponsors: Public Works

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 060920-C-4sr.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council6/9/2020 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

